ARC 2017
Atlantic Rally for Cruisers - Las Palmas to Saint Lucia

Start Date: 19/11/2017  Start Time-Racers: 12:45:00 Distance: 2680

Time 4 Start Time-Cruisers: 13:00:00 Motoring 1.4

Zone: Penalty:
Cruising Division Class A
Nr. Boat Name Design Flag TCF Finish Time Eng.Hrs Corrected Posit.
37 Celeste of Solent Farr 65r SWE 1.204 6/ 09:41:12 37.00 23/02:25:33 1
36 Enigma VIII Swan 66 NOR 1.207 4/ 12:55:40 72.50 23/09:46:16 2
25 Tugela Swan 77 SWE 1.232 6/ 15:05:17 52.48  25/00:40:47 3
70 Julia Beneteau Oceanis 55 GBR  1.151 8/ 09:31:05 56.00 25/15:41:26 4
48 Tommy Bordeaux 60 GBR 1.155 10/ 05:22:55 24.33  25/17:17:17 5
69 Mad Monkey Grand Soleil 56 GBR  1.135 9/ 20:26:13 4142  25/23:35:31 6
53 Nikita Beneteau Oceanis 60 GER  1.177 9/ 17:28:20 52.10 27/12:46:55 7
44 Nereida Hanse 630 IRL 1.258 8/ 02:19:06 56.00 27/15:52:10 8
24 Albatros Oyster 825 GER 1.222 8/ 07:29:43 65.00 27/18:35:42 9
55 Knot On Call Beneteau Oceanis 60 GBR  1.177 10/ 06:46:46 50.50 28/01:48:29 10
71 Caliope Bavaria 56 URY 1.161 9/ 23:19:10 92.12 30/03:37:52 11
27 Wink CNB 76 BEL 1.318 7/ 13:06:20 82.00 30/06:05:36 12
52 Solair X-Yachts X-612 GER 1189 10/ 09:59:21 80.00 30/13:36:00 13
40 Madelene Il Jeanneau 64 CAN 1.212 9/ 21:41:35 81.17  30/14:52:03 14
23 Clare Oyster 885 GBR 1.332 4/ 23:19:13  146.08 32/03:00:38 15
87 Trifon Levrier 16m GBR  1.233 13/ 06:20:26 73.00 34/16:56:29 16
108 NorXL X-Yachts Xp 50 GER 1.137 RTD 17
Cruising Division Class B
Nr. Boat Name Design Flag TCF Finish Time Eng.Hrs Corrected Posit.
67 Odessa Hanse 575 RUS 1.133 7/ 18:27:13 16.18  21/21:50:12 1
60 Alice Waugquiez Centurion 57 BEL 1.130 8/ 21:25:50 40.00 24/16:36:23 2
50 Marlin Robert Perry 60 GER 1.112 11/ 14:38:32 0.10 24/17:33:56 3
33 ALBATROS Challenge 67 FRA 1.107 9/ 19:20:50 33.10 24/18:06:45 4
65 Lilith Hanse 575 GER 1.133 8/ 10:19:20 49.63  24/20:52:28 5
51 Gregal V Mystic 60 ESP 1.105 8/ 17:49:36 56.00 25/00:15:55 6
66 Luna Hanse 575 GBR 1.133 10/ 00:07:28 28.00 25/05:23:22 7
100 Pelizeno Beneteau Sense 50 GBR 1.122 7/ 08:22:46 82.25 25/13:12:21 8
98 Region33 Jeanneau Sun RUS 1.105 71 22:48:50 78.10  25/13:26:42 9

Odyssey 509

43 Dorado Oyster 62 GBR 1.128 8/ 13:30:10 68.75 26/04:01:01 10
57 Surya Oyster 575 BEL 1.101 9/ 00:52:36 75.60  26/12:03:57 11
64 Lei Lei Hanse 575 AUT 1.133 8/ 22:28:36 69.00 26/17:21:53 12
93 Adrienne Gibsea 51 AUT 1.101 9/ 09:17:13 74.00 26/18:51:34 13
62 Emily Morgan Bowman 57 GBR 1.101 8/ 14:24:55 120.33  28/21:30:00 14
105 Sea Change Il Bavaria 55 Cruiser GER 1.119 12/ 14:21:54 62.00 30/00:49:14 15
73 Meltemi Beneteau Oceanis 54 GER 1.111 11/ 20:57:22 95.00 31/03:39:15 16
34 Ecover of Skagen Challenge 67 GBR 1.100 RTD 17



Cruising Division

Nr

95
83
38
86
116
131
114

78
158
61
123
129

7
104
81

. Boat Name

Cheri
Anzur
Vahine
Pixel
Lumikki
Peer Gynt
A Noi

More Amore

Aloha

Luna of Castletown
Sequentia

Mischief

Athene
Estrella
Solid White

Cruising Division

Nr

96
143
80
58
122
112

157
75
162
74
59
156
110

79

111

161
76

. Boat Name

Dew
Amarone
Blue Bayou
Chantana
Arruno
Queen Bee

Tranquilo
Knotty Girl
Jacky X
Interlude

Into the Blue
Infinity of Yar
KALU' Il

Ngahue IV

NoStress

Golok
Pamela

Class C

Design

Swan 51
Hanse 531
Swan 65
More 55
Swan 48
Hanse 470

Flag

GER
NLD
FIN
SWE
FIN
GER

Grand Soleil 50 (J/V)ITA

More 55 SWE
Sirena 44 SWE
Beneteau 57 DEN
Dufour 500 GL GBR
Jeanneau Sun GBR
Odyssey 479
More 55 SWE
Bavaria 51 Cruiser GER
More 55 SWE
Class D
Design Flag
Baltic 51 ITA
Grand Soleil 45 (JV) SWE
Oyster 54 GBR
Oyster 56 GBR
Dufour 500 BEL
Jeanneau Sun ITA
Odyssey 49
Hanse 455 AUS
Discovery 55 ITA
J/133 NLD
Discovery 55 USA
Oyster 56 GBR
Hanse 455 GBR
Jeanneau Sun ITA
Odyssey 49
Hallberg-Rassy 53 NLD
Jeanneau Sun GBR
Odyssey 49
Auzepy FRA
Discovery 55 IRL

TCF

1.077
1.081
1.088
1.094
1.072
1.074
1.069

1.094
1.077
1.069
1.075
1.069

1.094
1.078
1.094

TCF

1.066
1.055
1.062
1.065
1.054
1.068

1.053
1.063
1.064
1.053
1.065
1.053
1.068

1.064

1.068

1.068
1.063

Finish Time

7/
10/
8/
8/
8/
10/
8/

8/
9/
9/
9/
10/

10/
13/
13/

21:09:40
07:28:54
05:51:50
09:32:10
07:29:33
01:52:49
17:37:35

02:56:39
05:20:22
20:44:02
23:51:23
02:40:47

06:58:41
08:58:58
23:20:29

Finish Time

9/
9/
10/
10/
10/
10/

9/
8/
10/
10/
9/
11/
13/

13/

08:49:19
04:05:01
09:17:37
14:23:10
14:17:10
13:12:17

16:59:15
09:41:14
08:08:19
09:14:49
11:34:25
07:16:36
13:17:12

08:38:41

Eng. Hrs

45.00

2.33
38.12
39.75
51.00
23.50
52.00

59.00
63.00
60.42
63.50
77.00

76.75
95.47
134.70

Eng. Hrs

18.00
37.00
31.92
30.00
40.00
48.00

72.80
96.00
65.67
73.33
91.03
68.90
32.00

85.00

Corrected Posit.
22/18:12:45 1
22/18:42:50 2
22/22:46:30 3
23/08:19:53 4
23/11:45:24 5
23/16:59:02 6
23/22:30:31 7
24/06:36:11 8
25/08:00:32 9
25/16:04:59 10
26/03:32:17 11
26/23:15:28 12
27/18:42:51 13
31/20:59:15 14
35/12:08:23 15
Corrected
22/10:21:12 1
23/03:51:43 2
24/07:00:48 3
24/11:13:34 4
24/19:48:41 5
25/14:31:56 6

25/21:10:21 7
26/04:19:32 8
26/09:09:23 9

26/15:04:48 10
27/01:40:17 11
27/07:44:30 12
27/19:35:33 13
30/19:06:07 14

Finished out of time

RTD
RTD

Posit.



Cruising Division
Nr.

160

144
169
145
115

72
148
146

82
113

119
188
118
135
149
159
164

Talulah Ruby Il was awarded 8 hours redress for altering course and speed to rendezvous with Challenger 2 to pass urgent medical

supplies

Cruising Division
Nr.

106
189
222
107
155
209
134
137
211
101
200

173
133

210

Boat Name
Andrew

Aranui

Ellen

Boxcar XLV
Quiset
Mar-Jolie
Amanda

Lin Bi Lan
Nutcracker
Talulah Ruby I

Sunrise

a24e
Skiathos
Associate3
Summer Star
Grey Goose
Nada

Boat Name

Blonde Moment
Lothlorien
Avel Biz
Pinta

Salsa
Cassiopeia
Eva

Juba
Chablis
Tairua
Thunderboat

Alicia
Shimna

Carioca

Class E

Design Flag TCF
Elan 434 Impression ROM  1.048
X-Yachts Xc 45 SuUl 1.036
Arcona 430 SWE 1.041
X-Yachts Xc 45 GBR  1.036
Waugquiez Centurion 47 NLD 1.023
Hallberg-Rassy 54 NLD 1.044
Dufour 455 GL DEN  1.023
X-Yachts Xc 45 GER  1.036
Oyster 53 GBR 1.033
Jeanneau Sun GBR 1.033
Odyssey 49DS

Beneteau First 47.7 GER  1.048
Hanse 415 ESP 1.046
Beneteau First 47.7 GER  1.026
Sweden Yachts 45 GBR  1.045
Jeanneau 45 DEN 1.024
Hanse 445 GBR 1.024
Dufour 450 FRA 1.051

Class F

Design Flag TCF

Hallberg-Rassy 48 GBR 1.021
Hanse 411 GER 1.002
Pogo 30 FRA 1.020
Hallberg-Rassy 48 HUN  1.021
Hallberg-Rassy 43 SWE 0.997
Beneteau Oceanis 38 ROM 1.010
Swan 47 ITA 0.990
Bavaria 44 GER 1.003
Linjett 37 SWE 0.997
Bowman 48 DS GER 0.998
Elan 40 FRA 1.009
Beneteau Oceanis 43 SWE 1.007
Malg 46 GBR  0.997
Beneteau Oceanis 373 BEL 0.993

Finish Time
10/ 01:35:15

8/ 12:54:10
9/ 17:17:05
9/ 01:27:56
11/ 14:02:01
8/ 17:13:16
10/ 02:37:48
9/ 19:57:42
11/ 07:11:21
11/ 14:18:53

11/
12/
10/
12/
11/
13/
12/

05:55:22
09:29:18
21:51:20
06:30:49
15:33:19
14:19:24
06:30:43

Finish Time
8/ 23:07:14
10/ 07:40:45
10/ 22:02:55
9/ 18:06:39
12/ 12:12:12
10/ 14:29:00
13/ 13:46:10
14/ 07:08:46
14/ 18:14:42
11/ 19:19:31
15/ 08:13:00

Eng. Hrs Corrected

7.00

44.83
30.28
49.00
20.00
62.25
53.33
59.75
42.00
52.58

68.50
55.00
91.00
69.42
93.50
72.00
84.50

Eng. Hrs Corrected

42.83
35.50
29.00
50.08
28.50
110.13
69.63
72.00
86.83
177.00
120.00

Posit.
22/02:41:38

22/13:29:07
23/00:26:21
23/08:32:38
23/21:56:14
23/23:37:53
24/09:27:34
24/19:17:51
25/04:17:37
25/18:41:46

© 00 N O O B WN -

=
o

27/02:37:20 11
27/10:26:41 12
27/13:00:22 13
28/03:47:53 14
28/09:25:34 15
29/02:29:39 16
29/05:52:13 17

Posit.
22/13:13:08 1
23/01:29:02 2
23/16:48:05 3
23/18:58:16 4
24/17:19:04 5
27122:18:24 6
27123:28:24 7
29/05:02:34 8
30/08:37:09 9
32/16:33:10 10
33/06:20:15 11

Finished out of time
Finished out of time

DNF



Cruising Division Class G

Nr. Boat Name Design Flag TCF Finish Time Eng.Hrs Corrected Posit.
141 Ellen Najad 460 SWE 0.947 10/ 04:06:44 37.50 21/18:22:36 1
142 Kapalai Najad 460 SWE 0.947 9/ 10:33:29 55.50 22/01:37:02 2
184 Manihi Dufour 425 FRA 0.968 10/ 05:31:13 34.00 22/02:34:49 3
194 Tiffin Arcona 400 NOR  0.977 9/ 12:32:19 44.38  22/05:07:29 4
120 Sissi Hallberg-Rassy 46 FIN 0.956 10/ 11:54:55 67.83  23/23:23:56 5
124 Zwerver Koopmans 48 NLD 0.987 10/ 15:10:44 52.00 23/23:24:00 6
125 Dante's Swan 48 S&S GER 0971 13/ 10:34:13 19.83  24/11:46:55 7
121 Lykke Hallberg-Rassy 46 GER 0.956 12/ 06:56:55 52.67  24/20:14:23 8
205 Lucky Lady Dufour 385 USA 0.958 12/ 08:58:02 70.00  25/22:40:06 9
181 Barracuda of Islay OVNI 395 GBR  0.947 11/ 18:21:45 92.33  26/07:17:52 10
199 Geronimo Beneteau Oceanis 400 NZL 0.963 13/ 16:24:24 65.88  27/02:38:40 11
174 Khaleesi Waugquiez 43 GBR 0961 11/ 09:15:19  112.17 27/10:33:44 12
171 Selene Malg 43 NLD  0.965 14/ 19:10:00 63.00 28/01:55:25 13
154 Brag Island Packet 420 GBR 0.975 12/ 18:22:00 108.20 28/23:01:31 14
183 Santjana OVNI 395 Sul 0.947 Finished out of time
Cruising Division Class H

Nr. Boat Name Design Flag TCF Finish Time Eng.Hrs Corrected Posit.
206 Thyra Hallberg-Rassy 37 GER 0.913 10/ 03:49:15 21.00 20/02:15:56 1
180 Engla Swan 42 SWE 0.932 10/ 15:07:42 23.00 21/01:27:00 2
187 Passepartout Allures 40 AUS  0.936 12/ 04:30:04 0.00 21/08:27:39 3
165 Duale Hallberg-Rassy 42F ITA 0.938 11/ 07:12:55 36.00 22/12:51:54 4
215 Garbin2 Jeanneau Sun ITA 0.910 15/ 06:38:30 43.83  25/21:32:15 5

Odyssey 36

177 Moondragon Oyster 42 GBR 0.929 11/ 20:31:28 100.00 26/07:16:41 6
170 Sea Candy Malg 42 GBR 0.943 11/ 12:53:42 107.00 26/18:50:18 7
163 Kindred Spirit Westerly Ocean 43 GBR 0.932 14/ 02:00:57 80.48  27/09:42:19 8
172 North Star Shannon Pilothouse 38USA  0.934 15/ 02:53:00 69.80 27/20:22:24 9
166 Indian Summer Hallberg-Rassy 42F SWE  0.938 14/ 01:56:25 109.00  29/03:19:00 10
217 Infinity Hallberg-Rassy 34 DEN  0.906 Finished out of time
216 Muttley Hallberg-Rassy 342 GBR  0.935 Finished out of time
151 Matenka Cetus POL  0.906 Finished out of time
202 Trimley Maid Hillyard 9 Ton GBR 0.816 DNF 11
219 Aava Bavaria 32 FIN 0.882 DNF 12



Provisional Glass Results ...

Atlantic Rally for Cruisers - Las Palmas to Saint Lucia

Start Date: 19/11/2017  Start Time-Racers: 12:45:00 Distance: 2680
Time 4 Start Time-Multihull: 12:30:00 Motoring 1.4
Zone: Penalty:
MultihullsDivision Class A
Nr. Boat Name Design Flag TCF Finish Time Eng.Hrs Corrected Posit.
175 Guyader Gastronomie TS 42 FRA 1.239 3/ 19:25:03 33.58  20/08:05:03 1
41 Saudade Outremer 64 Light AUT 1.323 4/ 02:03:00 37.50 22/09:12:14 2
185 Kallima Catana 42 AUS 1.054 10/ 03:51:09 19.17  23/02:35:59 3
46 Gust of Wind Catana 62 RSA 1.298 6/ 09:37:05 32.00 24/13:11:08 4
56 Naylamp Outremer 5X PER 1.262 8/ 07:27:44 9.00 24/14:03:48 5
92 Alamak Lagoon 52 USA 1.066 9/ 18:01:13 63.17  25/12:54:01 6
132 Umoya of London Catana 471 GBR 1.059 11/ 12:19:12 38.97  25/20:58:09 7
47 Angkor Privilege 615 GER  1.193 7/ 19:46:09 72.75  27/02:19:37 8
195 Aedis Nautitech Open 40 AUS 1.051 11/ 09:53:55 78.67  28/00:08:53 9
147 Amuse Outremer 45 IRL 1.161 13/ 01:00:47 13.83  28/10:31:42 10
109 Balam Fountaine Pajot FRA 1.095 11/ 06:20:36 81.00 29/03:58:17 11
Saba 50
45 Moose Of Poole Lagoon 620 GBR  1.235 8/ 13:23:14 96.00 30/15:10:46 12
196 La Cigale Nautitech Open 40 SUI 1.051 12/ 07:26:37 120.00 31/11:05:03 13
150 Togina Nautitech 46 Fly GER 1.083 12/ 04:37:34 125.00 32/14:36:14 14
130 Trident Tides Catana 47 CAN 1.088 14/ 11:47:.01 201.00 40/02:32:08 15

Alamak was awarded 3 hours redress for going to the assistance of the yacht Ma Mousse that had run out of fuel, and was losing all
power, to pass 42 litres of fuel.

Multihulls Division Class B
Nr. Boat Name Design Flag TCF Finish Time Eng.Hrs Corrected Posit.
201 Think Twice Fountaine Pajot SWE 0.997 9/ 09:20:09 26.42  21/12:15:56 1
Lavezzi 40
178 Barefoot Lagoon 42-2 GER 0.989 10/ 14:23:32 83.75  25/20:14:37 2
139 Susan Ann Il Lagoon 450S GBR 1.037 11/ 01:41:51 55.07  25/20:25:39 3
204 Lazy Way Fountaine Pajot CAN 0.999 12/ 13:51:49 51.07 26/04:13:41 4
Lucia 40
176 Libélula Lagoon 42-2 USA 0.989 12/ 00:00:06 69.50 26/09:45:10 5
197 Rubikon Lagoon 400 S2 GER 0.972 13/ 11:10:45 59.00 26/18:45:48 6
138 Aquafrolic Lagoon 450F AUS  1.037 10/ 08:17:11 83.00 26/18:55:33 7
208 X86 Seawind 1160 GBR 1.029 12/ 12:12:34 60.00 27/10:15:39 8
153 Raftkin Lagoon 440 AUS 1.028 11/ 14:13:27 95.25  28/13:45:08 9
179 Djualyn Lagoon 42-2 NLD 0.989 15/ 08:29:59 184.00 36/07:54:07 10
207 Victory Cat Seawind 1160 USA  0.998 Finished out of time
136 Pelican Prout Quasar GBR  1.037 RTD 11

102 Tapati Nui Lagoon 450F GER  1.037 RTD 12



Provisional Glass Results ...

Atlantic Rally for Cruisers - Las Palmas to Saint Lucia

Start Date: 19/11/2017  Start Time-Racers: 12:45:00 Distance: 2680
Time 4 Start Time-Open: 12:30:00 Motoring 1.4
Zone: Penalty:
Open Division Class
Nr. Boat Name Design Flag TCF Finish Time Eng.Hrs
49 Just Joia Mystic 60 GBR 9/ 18:30:58 74.00
214 Flying Merlin Dragonfly 35 Sul 11/ 17:42:59 54.00

97 Njord Najad 511 SWE RTD



